
 

 

 

 

 

 

Advertising: Radio 

KLOG/KUKN 

Josh Carter 

506 Cowlitz Way 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(360) 636-0110 

josh@kukn.com 

 

Accountant: CPA  

Futcher Group, CPA, P.S.  

Erika Agren 

700 Lincoln Street Ste 200  

Kelso, WA 98626  

(360) 636-4200  

erika@futchergroup.com  

 

Advertising Specialties  

ProGraphyx 

Cal Dowd 

735 Commerce Ave. 

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 636-1595  

cal@prographyx.com  

 

Answering Service 

Advanced Messaging & Dispatch 

Scott Dahlquist 

1137 Vandercook Way 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 425-6736 

scott@advancedmessaging.us 

 

Attorney: Estate Planning  

Chris Roubicek, P.S.  

Chris Roubicek 

P.O. Box 600  

Castle Rock, WA 98611  

(360) 274-6641  

crlaw@pacifier.com  

 

Auto Collision 

Mackin’s Auto Body 

Jon Griffin 

1320 12th Avenue 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 577-1226 

Chapter Vice President 

jon.griffin@mackinsab.com 

Auto Glass Windshield Repair 

Marlin’s Mobile Auto Glass, LLC 

Marlin Speers 

4883 Jackson Hwy. 

Toledo, WA 98591 

(360) 560-3600 

mspeers70@yahoo.com 

 

Auto Repair 
Kerr Car Care Quality Muffler Hut 

Renee Kerr 

504 W. Main St. 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(360) 636-2340 

kerrcarcare@live.com 

 

Auto Sound and Accessories 

Rainier Sound Authority 

Jerry Lamp 

75938 Rockcrest Street 

Rainier, OR 97048  

(503) 556-0819 
rainiersoundauthority@hotmail.com 

 

Auto Tire Service  

Superior Tire Service, Inc.  

Dick Lough  

660 14th Avenue  

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 957-1782  
dick.lough@superiortireservice.com  

 

Banking: Commercial  

Heritage Bank  

Lorie Blain 

P.O. Box 1518  

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 501-7352  

Chapter Membership Chair 

lorie.blain@heritagebanknw.com 

 

Bookkeeping 

City 2 Country Accounting 

Angela Melland 

500 W. Main Ste. C 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(360) 751-5280 

asmelland@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chiropractor 

Equilibrium Chiropractic 

Stan Hanna 

1554 3rd Avenue, Ste.B 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 840-0060 

drhannadc@gmail.com 

 

Cleaning Services 

Up to Par Cleaning, LLC 

Krista Lindenthal 

1555 3rd Ave. Ste. F 

Longview, WA  98632 

(360) 747-8488 

krista@uptoparcleaning.com 

 

Coach: Business/Personal 

Mary Cranston M.Ed 

Mary Cranston 

7 Jeffrey Place 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 485-2375 

coachmcranston@gmail.com 

 

Computer Consulting 

Compass Lane, Inc. 

Jayson Rogen 

P.O. Box 921 

Castle Rock, WA 98611 

(360) 261-3530 

Chapter Past President 

jayson@compasslane.com 

 

Contractor: General 

Steel Nichols Contracting 

Robert Nichols 

3115 Michigan St. 

Longview, WA 98632 

(707) 498-1191 

steelnichols@yahoo.com 

 

Contractor: Landscape 

Backyard Blitz Landscaping 

Kristen Eldridge 

851 California Way 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 356-6588 

backyardblitznw@gmail.com 
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Contractor: Painting 

Praytor Paint 

Ross Praytor 

7 Jeffrey Place 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 798-7208 

rosspraytor@me.com 

 

Contractor: Pluming 

Cascade Northwest Plumbing 

Jan Laes 

266 Wishman Drive 

Woodland, WA 98674 

(360) 521-8790 

cascadenwp@gmail.com 

 

Contractor: Roofing  

Weatherguard, Inc.  

Tiffanie Misclevitz 

1128 12th Avenue  

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 577-7200  

tiffanie@weatherguardinc.net  

 

Dentist 

Hilander Dental 

Dr. Jordan Young 

510 Allen Street 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(503) 290-8235 

jdy22@hotmail.com 

 

Employment Services  

Express Employment Prof.  

Lisa Straughan  

1208 Washington Way Ste.130 

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 414-1200  

lisa.straughan@expresspros.com  

 

Espresso 

Red Leaf Organic Coffee  

Katie Wallace 

209 Main Street 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(360) 703-3647 Katie 

katewallace8103@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Excavation 

Spencer Trucking & Excavating 

Tony Spencer 

2780 Pacific Avenue N. 

Kelso, WA 98926 

(360) 577-8828 

tony@spencerstrucking.com 

 

Florist 

The Flower Pot 

Susann Pulse 

1254 Mt. St. Helens Hwy 

Castle Rock, WA  98611 

(360) 274-6503 

theflowerpot@msn.com 

 

Health and Wellness 

The Nest 

Barbara Sudar 

601 Allen Street 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(360) 353-3828 

unshodraven@gmail.com 

 

Insurance: 

Personal Property & Casualty  

Farmers Insurance Group 

Renee Corwin-Rey 

805 Ocean Beach Hwy. 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 736-8090 

rcorwinrey@farmersagent.com 

 

Interior Design  

Teague’s Interiors  

Wendy Kosloski  

1267 Commerce Avenue  

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 636-0712  

wendy@teaguesinteriors.com 

 

Jeweler 

RAM Jewelers 

Josh Lamb 

1265 14th Avenue #130 

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 425-3068  

ramjewelers@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Laundromat 

Twin City Laundry 

Martha Morrison 

1208 Washington Way, Ste.110 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 703-3438 

twincitywash@gmail.com 

 

Marketing 

Global Images Graphic Design & 

Marketing  

Diana Boaglio  

196 Owl Creek Road  

Kelso, WA 98626  

(360) 430-1553  

diana@globalimages.biz  

 

Massage Therapist 

PT Northwest 

Kelli Chilson 

1560 3rd Avenue 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 423-9535 

kelli@ptnwrehab.com 

 

Mortgage Lender 

Life Mortgage 

Brittany Howells 

842 Washington Way Ste.110 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 414-4000 x1813 

brittanyh@lifemort.com 

 

Pet Supplies  

The Pet Works  

Rebecca Smith  

1257 Commerce Ave  

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 636-0830  

thepetworks@yahoo.com  

 

Printing  

Reprographics Printing  

& Digital Services  

Tom Gunn  

P.O. Box 125  

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 423-1237  

tgunn@reproprinting.com 
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Real Estate: Property 

Management 

Woodford Commercial  

Chris Roewe 

208 Vine Street 

Kelso, WA  98626 

(360) 556-5101 

Chapter Treasurer 

chrisroewe@hotmail.com 

 

Real Estate: Residential  

Windermere Real Estate  

Darla Brown, GRI  

209 W. Main Street Ste.200 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(360) 636-4663  

(360) 431-3413 Cell  

darlabrown@windermere.com  

 

Restaurant: Casual Dining 

The Creekside Café 

Rachael Hill 

1323 Commerce Ave. 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 425-2837 

rachaelhill89@gmail.com 

 

Restaurant: Fine Dining 

El Ranchero 

Ruben Soltero 

516 Oregon Way 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 577-8337 

elranchero530@gmail.com 
 

Restoration & Damage Clean Up 

Service Master by JTS 

Josh Gallup 

2305 Columbia Hts. Road 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 425-3331 

Chapter President 

josh.gallup@servicemasterjts.com 

 

Retirement Community  

Koelsch Communities  

Diane Craft 

1335 3rd Avenue 

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 501-5100  

longviewcl@koelschsenior.com  

 

 

 

Signs and Banners 

Advanced Electric Signs, Inc. 

David Sams 

1550 Down River Drive 

Woodland, WA  98674 

(800) 474-4941 

dave@advancedelectricsign.com 

 

SkinCare/Cosmetics 

LipSense by SeneGence 

Diane’sRLipsRSealed 

Diane M. Lough  

4123 Rosewood Street 

Longview, WA 98632  

(360) 431-6946 

Chapter Secretary 

dianemlough@comcast.net 

 

Stock Broker: Financial 

Advisor  

Morgan Stanley  

Michael Julian, CFP  
1701 SE Columbia River Dr. Ste 120 

Vancouver, WA 98661  

(360) 992-7985  

(800) 755-2516  

michael.julian@ms.com  

 

Telephone Systems 

ToledoTel 

Taylor Letham 

183 Plomondon Road 

Toledo, WA 98591 

(360) 600-6336 

taylor@toledotel.net 

 

Veterinarian 

Animal Health Services 

Dr. Nancy Kuehlwein 

611 W. Cowlitz Way #A 

Kelso, WA 98626 

(360) 423-9310 

drkuehlwein.ahs@comcast.net 

 

Web Design 

Graticle, Inc. 

Shawn Hooghkirk 

P.O. Box 1353 

Longview, WA 98632 

(360) 450-3711 

Chapter Tip Master 

shawn@graticle.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2020/2021 Board Members: 

 

Josh Gallup 

(360) 353-8628 

Chapter President 

josh.gallup@servicemasterjts.com 

 

Jon Griffin 

(360) 577-1226 

Chapter Vice President 

jon.griffin@mackinsab.com 

 

Diane M. Lough 

(360) 431-6946 

Chapter Secretary 

dianemlough@comcast.net 

 

Chris Roewe 

(360) 556-5101 

Chapter Treasurer 

chrisroewe@hotmail.com 

 

Lorie Blain 

(360) 430-2705 

Chapter Membership Chair 

lorie.blain@heritagebanknw.com 

 

Shawn Hooghkirk 

(360) 590-4830 

Chapter Tip Master 

shawn@graticle.com 

 

Jayson Rogen 

(360) 261-3530 

Chapter Past President 

jayson@compasslane.com 

 

 

48 Members 
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